

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>15.12.2025</u>		<p>BA1 No.2577 of 2024  <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u>  Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Avidit Noliyal, learned counsel for applicant and Mr. Deepak Bhardwaj, learned Brief Holder for respondent.</p> <p>2. Mr. Sandeep Sharma, the Investigating Officer, is present through video conferencing.</p> <p>3. According to the recovery memo, the inventory report was prepared on the spot, but, the FIR number is mentioned on the inventory report (Annexure No.CA-02).</p> <p>4. Mr. Sandeep Sharma, the Investigating Officer, has sought one week's time to file his personal affidavit to explain the facts along with a copy of relevant General Diary.</p> <p>5. Time is granted.</p> <p>6. List on 23.12.2025 just after fresh cases.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 15.12.2025</p> <p>Neha</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--