

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	23.02.2026		<p data-bbox="624 353 906 383">BA1 No.2577 of 2024</p> <p data-bbox="624 387 1214 423"><b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="624 432 1528 719">Heard Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel with Mrs. Prabha Naithani, learned counsel for the applicant and Mr. Pratiroop Pandey, learned Assistant Government Advocate for the respondent.</p> <p data-bbox="624 745 1528 846">2. Learned counsel for the respondent has sought two days' time to summon the Case Diary.</p> <p data-bbox="624 873 1528 974">3. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is being granted.</p> <p data-bbox="624 1001 1445 1037">4. List on 25.02.2026 just after fresh cases.</p> <p data-bbox="1066 1144 1528 1216" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b> <b>23.02.2026</b></p> <p data-bbox="624 1243 676 1265">Pant/</p>